88
Illuminated Rocker Switches
SERIES R5
HOW TO ORDER
BLK=Black
WHT=White
BLK=Black
WHT=White
RED=Red
*YEL=Yellow
*GRN=Green
* Available for
Illuminated Version
Only
A
B
C
E
F
G
H
I
F=Faston 0=No Lamp
1=125V AC1
2=250V AC1
3=12V DC2
1Neon Bulb
2 Incandescent Bulb
R5 B BLK YEL E F 2
Example:
See Below
CIRCUIT CODE:
A = DPST  On-Off
B = DPST  On-Off Illuminated
C = DPDT  On-On
D = DPDT  On-Off-On
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
R AT I N G : 1 0 A2 5 0 V, 15A 1 2 5 V AC
M E C H A N I C A LL I F E : ≥30,000 cycles
E L E C T R I C A LL I F E : ≥10,000 cycles
C O N TA C T R E S I S TA N C E : < 20 mΩ (Initial)
I N S U L ATION RESISTA N C E : > 1,000MΩ @ 500V D C
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: > 1 , 5 0 0 V AC 1 minute (Initial)
> 3 , 0 0 0 V between poles.
S A F E T Y STD. A P P R O VAL: UL, CSA, VDE, Semko, Nemko, Demko, Fimko
M AT E R I A L S
B O D Y: Nylon 66 -- UL94 V-2
R O C K E R : Nylon 66 -- UL94 V- 2
C O N TA C T S U R FA C E : Coin silver, silver plated
T E R M I N A L : Silver plated copper alloy.
I L L U M I N ATED ROCKERS: Neon lamp or Incandescent bulb
90
Illuminated Rocker Switches
SERIES R4
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
R AT I N G : 1 0 A2 5 0 V, 15A 1 2 5 V AC
M E C H A N I C A LL I F E : ≥30,000 cycles
E L E C T R I C A LL I F E : ≥10,000 cycles
C O N TA C T R E S I S TA N C E : < 20 mΩ (Initial)
I N S U L ATION RESISTA N C E : > 1,000MΩ @ 500V D C
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: > 1 , 5 0 0 V AC 1 minute (Initial)
> 3 , 0 0 0 V between poles.
S A F E T Y STD. A P P R O VAL: UL, CSA, VDE, Semko, Nemko, Demko, Fimko
M AT E R I A L S
B O D Y: Nylon 66 -- UL94 V-2
R O C K E R : Nylon 66 -- UL94 V- 2
C O N TA C T S U R FA C E : Alloy contact point
T E R M I N A L : Silver plated copper alloy.
I L L U M I N ATED ROCKERS: Neon lamp or Incandescent bulb
HOW TO ORDER
BLK=Black
WHT=White
BLK=Black
WHT=White
RED=Red
*YEL=Yellow
*GRN=Green
*Available for
Illuminated Version
Only
A
B
C
E
F
G
H
I
F=Faston 0=No Lamp
1=125V AC1
2=250V AC1
3=12V DC2
4=24V DC2
1Neon Bulb
2Incandescent Bulb
R4 B BLK YEL E F 2
Example:
See Below
CIRCUIT CODE:
A = SPST  On-Off
B = SPST  On-Off Illuminated
C = SPDT  On-On
D = SPDT  On-Off-On
E = SPDT  On-(On)
F = SPST  (On)-Off
G = SPDT  (On)-Off-(On)
H = SPDT On-None-(Off)
I = SPDT On-Off-(On)
Toll Free 1-800-526-5376 Fax 201-337-1862201-337-1000
Illuminated Rocker Switches
SERIES R4
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
F   Faston
MARKING OPTIONS
S P D T
C O N N O N E O N
D O N O F F O N
E O N N O N E ( O N )
G ( O N ) O F F ( O N )
H O N N O N E ( O F F )
I O N O F F ( O N )
Te r m . 1 - 1 a O P E N 1 - 1 b
C o m m .
C i rc u i t
C o d e
POS 1 POS 2 POS 3
S c h e m a t i c ( ) = Momentar y
PANEL MOUNTING TERMINATION OPTIONS
.75 - 1.25 30.0
(.030)-(.049) (1.18)
1.25 - 2.00 30.2
(.049)-(.079) (1.19)
2.00 - 3.00 30.6
(.079)-(.118) (1.20)
Panel ‘X’
Thickness Dim.
S P S T
Non-Illuminated Schematic
A O N O F F

Illuminated Rocker Switches
SERIES R1966
HOW TO ORDER
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
R AT I N G : 1 5 A1 2 5 V, 6A 2 5 0 VA C
M E C H A N I C A LL I F E : 15000 cycles
E L E C T R I C A LL I F E : 10000 cycles
C O N TA C T R E S I S TA N C E : < 20 mΩ
I N S U L ATION RESISTA N C E : > 1000 MΩ
DIELECTRIC STRENGTHS: > 1500 volts 1 minute
> 3000 volts between poles
S A F E T Y S TANDARD A P P R O VAL: UL, CSA, VDE, NEMKO
SEMKO, FIMKO, DEMKO
M AT E R I A L S
B O D Y: Nylon 66
R O C K E R : Polycarbonate
T E R M I N A L : Silver plated copper alloy
C O N TA C T: Coin silver, silver plated
See Below BLK=Black
WHT=White
GRY=Grey
BLK=Black
WHT=White
GRY=Grey
RED=Red
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
(See Next Page
For Description)
F=Faston
S=Solder Lug
P=PC Pin
R=Rt. Angle
PC Pin
(R1966 “A”
Circuit Only)
RED=Red
YEL=Yellow
GRN=Green
(See Next
Page For
Description)
R1966 A BLK BLK A F YEL
Example:
CIRCUIT CODE:
A = SPST  On-Off
C = SPDT  On-On
D = SPDT  On-Off-On
E = SPST  On-(Off)
F = SPST  (On)-Off
G = SPDT  On-(On)
H = SPDT  On-Off-(On)
I = SPDT  (On)-Off-(On)
( ) = Momentary
95

c o n s t r u c t i o n
• . 1″ installation grid . . . for standardization of layout
HOW TO ORDER
320
320.01
320.02
320.03
320.04
320.22
320.08*
320.09*
320.094*
*Assembled Using the 320.02
plungered cap.
See Charts
Next Page
For Color
Availability
(None if no additional
cap necessary)
TAA
TAB
TAC
TAD
TAE
TAG
TAK
TAL
TAM
TA12
TA2800
E1-1 (SPST)
U1-1 (SPDT)
320.03 U1-1 TAL/GRY
320.08 E1-1 YEL
Example:
96
Pushbutton Switches
SERIES 320
3 2 0 3 2 0 . 0 1
3 2 0 . 0 3
3 2 0 . 2 2
3 2 0 . 0 2
3 2 0 . 0 4
3 2 0 . 2 13 2 0 . 2
98
Pushbutton Switches
SERIES 320
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X
X
X
X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X
X X
CIRCUIT STYLES
E 1 - 1
DIMENSION SCHEMAT I C
P.C. BOARD LAY O U T P.C. BOARD LAY O U TU 1 - 1
Momentary
Single Pole Single T h r o w
Momentary
Single Pole Double T h r o w
PCB LAY O U T
Cap Style
TA A
TA B
TA C
TA D